XXXXXX

8/50/12

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/201)



# 10/15/2012



T OF COMMERCE Trademark Office

103650531

Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No Name: Wells Fargo Bank, National Association  Street Address: 100 Park Avenue, 2nd Floor  City: New York  State: New York  Country USA  Individual(s) Citizenship  Association Citizenship  Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  Cother Bank  Citizenship USA  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  d Identification or description of the Trademark.
Street Address: 100 Park Avenue, 2nd Floor  City: New York  State: New York  Country USA Zip: 10017  Individual(s) Citizenship  Association Citizenship  Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  d Identification or description of the Trademark.
City: New York  State: New York  Country:USA Zip: 10017  Individual(s) Citizenship  Association Citizenship  Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  Souther Bank Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  didentification or description of the Trademark.
State: New York  Country:USA Zip: 10017  Individual(s) Citizenship  Association Citizenship  Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  Other Bank Citizenship USA  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  d Identification or description of the Trademark.
Country:USA Zip: 10017  Individual(s) Citizenship  Association Citizenship  Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  Other Bank Citizenship  Wighter Bank Bank Citizenship
Individual(s) Citizenship  Association Citizenship  Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  Other Bank Citizenship USA  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  d Identification or description of the Trademark.
Individual(s) Citizenship  Association Citizenship  Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  Other Bank Citizenship USA  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  d Identification or description of the Trademark.
Association Citizenship  Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  Other Bank Citizenship USA  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  d Identification or description of the Trademark.
Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  Other Bank Citizenship USA  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  d Identification or description of the Trademark.
Corporation Citizenship  Other Bank Citizenship USA  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  d Identification or description of the Trademark.
If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) didentification or description of the Trademark.
representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  d identification or description of the Trademark.
d Identification or description of the Trademark.
B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See Exhibit B attached hereto
Additional sheet(s) attached?  Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
, and the production of the pr
6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$4615
Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
8. Payment Information:
( 09/05/2012 KNGUYEN1 00000022 71675006
01 FC:8521 49 99 00
Deposit Account Number 4575 pg no
Authorized User Name
8/29/2012
Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

### Additional Conveying Parties:

**ORECK DIRECT, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company

ORECK MERCHANDISING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

**ORECK HOMECARE, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company

**VECTEUR, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company

**ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company

ORECK FRANCHISE SERVICES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a Delaware corporation

**ORECK SALES, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company

# EXHIBIT B

## UNITED STATES ISSUED TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK REGISTRATIONS

Company	Serial	Registration	Mark
	Number	Number	
Oreck Holdings, LLC	71675006	611747	ELECTRIKBROOM
Oreck Holdings, LLC	72344065	893623	XL
Oreck Holdings, LLC	73177200	1119923	X-TENDED LIFE
Oreck Holdings, LLC	73153863	1128184	X-TENDED LIFE
Oreck Holdings, LLC	73164183	1130722	HANDI-HANDLE
Oreck Holdings, LLC	73197242	1143124	ORECK XL
Oreck Holdings, LLC	73536172	1366512	HOUSEKEEPER
Oreck Holdings, LLC	73575605	1417280	ELECTRIKBROOM
Oreck Holdings, LLC	73599367	1453989	HELPING HAND
Oreck Holdings, LLC	73599366	1454954	ORECK
Oreck Holdings, LLC	73602090	1538966	
Oreck Holdings, LLC	73771773	1617357	
Oreck Holdings, LLC	74119968	1796799	STEEMER PLUS
Oreck Holdings, LLC	74119969	1798501	STEEMER ULTRA
Oreck Holdings, LLC	74372816	1810604	ORBITER
Oreck Holdings, LLC	74233640	1812769	THREAD GUARD
Oreck Holdings, LLC	74134447	1849019	XL FILTER KNIT
Oreck Holdings, LLC	74234489	1854207	MICROSWEEP
Oreck Holdings, LLC	74456957	1860794	NOTHING GETS BY AN ORECK!
Oreck Holdings, LLC	73599783	1881888	
Oreck Holdings, LLC	74459290	1947309	STAIRCARE
Oreck Holdings, LLC	74720725	1991358	LOW BOY
Oreck Holdings, LLC	75106818	2055151	CELOC
Oreck Holdings, LLC	75188377	2091436	GERMASTAT
Oreck Holdings, LLC	74574238	2139911	XL
Oreck Holdings, LLC	75293890	2163966	HOKY
Oreck Holdings, LLC	75343602	2195639	ORECK
Oreck Holdings, LLC	75283680	2204513	FULL RELEASE
Oreck Holdings, LLC	75394284	2214592	A GIFT FROM MOTHER NATURE
Oreck Holdings, LLC	75394298	2216330	NO RETURN
Oreck Holdings, LLC	75394524	2227906	LITTER EX
Oreck Holdings, LLC	75486556	2229020	CELOC
Oreck Holdings, LLC	75394296	2236605	TWO TOUGH
Oreck Holdings, LLC	-75414541	2242148	WOOD SPLENDOR
Oreck Holdings, LLC	75394299	2248337	CLOUD FREE
Oreck Holdings, LLC	75392630	2250534	SPRING MULBERRIES
Oreck Holdings, LLC	75394523	2250536	HOSPITAL CLEAN
Oreck Holdings, LLC	75394521	2255054	ORECK FRESH AIR
Oreck Holdings, LLC	75392810	2256089	ORECKBRITE
Oreck Holdings, LLC	75414281	2256109	ASSAIL-A-CELL

Oreck Holdings, LLC	75414282	2256110	FULL BLOOM		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	75343423	2260362	ORECK		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	75414524	2261668	THE O MONSTER CLEANER		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	75394560	2262334	BLOOMING JASMINE		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	75414539	2263738	SOLVE-A-SPOT		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	75394289	2264292	ALANITE		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	75414500	2264375	REVELRY		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	75343223	2271435	ORECK		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	75491100	2278526	STONE CLEAR BOTTOM		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	75491101	2282178	STONE CLEAR TOP		
Oreck.Holdings, LLC	75503464	2289635	MICHELANGELO'S MARBLE RES		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	75394297	2291492	ORECK WELCOME HOME		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	75392811	2298776	NOTES OF VANILLA		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	75453568	2312478	MICRO SWEEP		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	75614168	2316409	ZIP VAC		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	75503277	2322427	COUNTER-INTELLIGENCE		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	75716248	2332963	XL		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	75503424	2333806	ROCK SOLID		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	75503431	2346089	GRUNGE ATTACK		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	75541353	2346118	SANISEAL		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	75786314	2360317	SIMPLY AMAZING		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	75811228	2375325	GREEN SAFE		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	75742256	2379243			
Oreck Holdings, LLC	75742783	2385321	POWERROTOR		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	75634314	2394926			
Oreck Holdings, LLC	75414489	2409062	ORECK DRY CARPET		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	75393993	2433806	ORECK PREMIST		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	75716299	2441943	ORECK		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	75602338	2462310	ROTOBLADE		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	75810787	2465131	ORECK		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	75810788	2465132	ORECK		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	75804880	2471040	ORECK XL		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	75829949	2495528	• .		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	75869612	2505405	GREEN SAFE		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	75786315	2511561	SIMPLY AMAZING		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	75981423	2511871	XL .		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	76225169	2522417	SPEED IRON		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	75577059	2525530	RESTAURATEUR		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	75889091	2528344	XL		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	75923788	2545241	SPILL SAFE TOP		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	75541295	2562127	SANISEAL		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	75834501	2606090			
Oreck Holdings, LLC	75888473	2616334	ORECK		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	76066427	2650165	SHURLOK		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	75888494	2669625	ORECKCARE		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	76146248	2684367	TIMBERWORKS		

Oreck Holdings, LLC	76124021	2707568	XL21
Oreck Holdings, LLC	75830722	2710336	
Oreck Holdings, LLC	75868552	2713858	TAKE THE ORECK CHALLENGE
Oreck Holdings, LLC	76136914	2732714	XL21
Oreck Holdings, LLC	78144215	2734838	ORECK
Oreck Holdings, LLC	76160904	2778909	
Oreck Holdings, LLC	76344881	2782712	XL 2
Oreck Holdings, LLC	76344928	2782714	XL PRO
Oreck Holdings, LLC	76353605	2815467	XL PRO
Oreck Holdings, LLC	75769729	2854054	ORECK
Oreck Holdings, LLC	78180926	2877974	SILENCE TECHNOLOGY
Oreck Holdings, LLC	78224719	2898228	ELECTRIKBROOM
Oreck Holdings, LLC	75924630	2944152	DAVID ORECK
Oreck Holdings, LLC	78300822	2961268	RESTAURATEUR
Oreck Holdings, LLC	78345383	3012123	TAKE THE ORECK CHALLENGE
Oreck Holdings, LLC	78511989	3028651	NOTHING GETS BY AN ORECK
Oreck Holdings, LLC	78301192	3034212	STRONG ENOUGH TO PICK UP A
Oreck Holdings, LLC	78402357	3037619	Uniong Broading To Held Of 1
Oreck Holdings, LLC	78225598	3046753	ORECK XL
Oreck Holdings, LLC	78225606	3046754	XL
Oreck Holdings, LLC	78301377	3127555	IF YOU DON'T LOVE IT, YOU DO
	78402666	3159934	il 100 BON 1 EOVE 11, 100 BO
Oreck Holdings, LLC Oreck Holdings, LLC	78501432	3238017	ORECK CLEAN HOME
Oreck Holdings, LLC	78300902	3245315	IF YOU DON'T MOVE THE AIR, Y
	78703760	3297294	1 TOO BOILT MOVE THE TMI, I
Oreck Holdings, LLC Oreck Holdings, LLC	77132984	3347488	ORECK
Oreck Holdings, LLC	78318171	3363090	HEALTHIER, EASIER, SMARTER
Oreck Holdings, LLC	77268256	3394761	TRUMAN CELL
Oreck Holdings, LLC	77271297	3450711	INTELLASHIELD
Oreck Holdings, LLC	77344694	3515261	ORECK
Oreck Holdings, LLC	77306097	3519303	INTELLASHIELD
Oreck Holdings, LLC	77285859	3528718	PROTECTION BEYOND CLEAN
Oreck Holdings, LLC	77571101	3664936	HALO
Oreck Holdings, LLC	77642761	3764948	PROSHIELD
Oreck Holdings, LLC	77561466	3785604	HEATWISE
Oreck Holdings, LLC	77678774	3791144	SWEEP-N-GO
Oreck Holdings, LLC	77672794	3796951	HELIOS SHIELD
Oreck Holdings, LLC	77729130	3804516	ORECK XL SIGNATURE
Oreck Holdings, LLC	77700269	3808097	STEAM-IT
Oreck Holdings, LLC	77718953	3808217	LITTLE HERO JIFFY VAC
Oreck Holdings, LLC	77798547	3868455	PLATINUM PILOT
Oreck Holdings, LLC	77798591	3868456	ORECK HALO FLASH
Oreck Holdings, LLC	77798619	3868457	ORECK EDGE
Oreck Holdings, LLC	77831419	3868528	XL PREMIERE
Oreck Holdings, LLC	77781581	3874462	MY FIRST ORECK
Oreck Holdings, LLC	77582584	3880504	ORECK POWER TEAM
Oreck moldings, LLC	11302304	1,000,00	

	,		·
Oreck Holdings, LLC	77798570	3908795	SIMPLY PURE
Oreck Holdings, LLC	85122722	3919932	AMERICAN HERITAGE
Oreck Holdings, LLC	77777369	3923805	LITTLE HERO
Oreck Holdings, LLC	77911483	3926770	LITTLE HELPER
Oreck Holdings, LLC	77925179	3926821	ORECK XL ELEMENT
Oreck Holdings, LLC	77898565	3932297	XL OUTLOOK
Oreck Holdings, LLC	85213279	4006082	ORECK HOTEL VACUUM
Oreck Holdings, LLC	85022215	4007173	ORECK QUEST
Oreck Holdings, LLC	85113629	4013795	STEAM-GLIDE
Oreck Holdings, LLC	85011866	4035814	VERSA-GLIDE
Oreck Holdings, LLC	85195139	4043335	ORECK XL EDGE
Oreck Holdings, LLC	85149669	4088812	PILOT
Oreck Holdings, LLC	85223297	4112956	DUALMAX
Oreck Holdings, LLC	85242982	4112991	AVIATOR
Oreck Holdings, LLC	85312263	4133331	MAGNESIUM
Oreck Holdings, LLC	85294395	4163298	GRAPHITE
Oreck Holdings, LLC	85337312	4176916	PROPOWER PLUS
Oreck Holdings, LLC	85293034	4180423	OPTIMAX
Oreck Holdings, LLC	85300275	4180474	QUICKSWITCH
Oreck Holdings, LLC	85310833	4180540	FOREVER
Oreck Holdings, LLC	85310848	4180541	ORECK FOREVER
Oreck Holdings, LLC	85016124	4187244	LIGHT DUTY QUICKWAND
Oreck Holdings, LLC	85011782	4191106	ENDUROLIFE
Oreck Holdings, LLC	85304122	4191615	FOUNDER SERIES

# UNITED STATES TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK APPLICATIONS

COMPANY	SERIAL NUMBER	MARK	
Oreck Holdings, LLC	85107579		. `
Oreck Holdings, LLC	85149631	INSIGHT	
Oreck Holdings, LLC	85157439	LOVE MY ORECK	
Oreck Holdings, LLC	85211863	CLEANER, EASIER, SMARTER.	
Oreck Holdings, LLC	85312278	ODOR ABSORBER	
Oreck Holdings, LLC	85312324	CLEAN MADE EASY	
Oreck Holdings, LLC	85357427	AIRINSTINCT	
Oreck Holdings, LLC	85394711	FOREVER	
Oreck Holdings, LLC	85394742	TURN IT ON AND WALK AWAY	
Oreck Holdings, LLC	85400458		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	85401221	GRAB-IT & STEAM-IT	
Oreck Holdings, LLC	85414588	DUALMAX	
Oreck Holdings, LLC	85426346	PATH	
Oreck Holdings, LLC	854317:11	OUR LAB IS REAL LIFE	
Oreck Holdings, LLC	85431725	LOFT	
Oreck Holdings, LLC	85474173	FIGHT DIRT & GRIME AT THE SA	
Oreck Holdings, LLC	85484735	APS	

Oreck Holdings, LLC	85484763	SHAGNESIUM			
Oreck Holdings, LLC	85493879	MY ORECK	 	;	
Oreck Holdings, LLC	85501887	WHEN YOU CONTROL THE STEA			
Oreck Holdings, LLC	85501909	CONTROL THE STEAM CONTRO			**************
Oreck Holdings, LLC	85501932	MAG	 		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	85521430	ODOR ABSORBER			
Oreck Holdings, LLC	85629678	VERSAVAC			
Oreck Holdings, LLC	85679471	INDIGO			
Oreck Holdings, LLC	85684775	SLIMSWIVEL			
Oreck Holdings, LLC	85692500	GETTING FRESH WITH ORECK			
Oreck Holdings, LLC	85704004	TOUCH	 		

# $\frac{\text{INTERNATIONAL TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK REGISTRATIONS AND}}{\text{\underline{APPLICATIONS}}}$

Company	Country	App. No.	Reg. No.	Mark		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	AU	494,662	494,662	HOUSEKEEPER		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	AU	775,802	775,802	ORECK		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	AU	775,806	775,806	ORECK		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	AU	796,214	796,214	ROTO BLADE		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	AU	796,817	796,817	HOKY		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	AU	944,151	944,151	ORECK		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	BX	574,729	93,688	ELECTRIKBROOM		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CA .	341,572	183,802	HOKY (Stylized)		
	G.1	202.420	225,465	XL & Design (Words in Box-rounded		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CA	393,439	223,403	corners)		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CA	572,661	355,473	ORECKCARE		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CA	578,295	359,424	ORECK XL HOTEL VACUUM		
	~.	570 580	400.007	DESIGN (Upper Portion of Vacuum		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CA	579,580	402,907	Housing)		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CA	594,197	378,664	HOKY & Design (Striped Background)		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CA	595,288	353,034	HOME SPA		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CA	639,409	377,663	HOUSEKEEPER		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CA	652,526	391,610	ORECK		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CA	658,698	430,548	REACH-AROUND		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CA	658,713	422,471	DIRT SEARCH		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CA	802,135	515,925	ULTRA POWER		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CA	802,136	524,177	ADVANCE POWER		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CA	1,005,572	542,902	SANISEAL		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CA	1432508	767,304	HALO		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CA	1441717	808,364	HELIOS SHIELD		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CA	1441720	827,602	PROSHIELD		
	,			WHEN THE LIGHT IS ON THE		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CA	1441722		GERMS ARE GONE		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CA	1447323	776,832	SWEEP-N-GO		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CA	1451086		STEAM-IT		
Greek Herdings, ELEC	L ~	I				

Oreck Holdings, LLC	CA	1468764	1 1 2 2	ORECK EDGE
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CA	1468765		ORECK HALO FLASH
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CA	1468766		PLATINUM PILOT
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CA	1486778	ļ	LITTLE HELPER
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CA	1,489,513	810,393	ORECK XL ELEMENT
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CA	1,514,763	610,373	DESIGN (Dog with Cat Silhouette)
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CA	1,515,967		STEAM-GLIDE
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CA	1,515,969		STEAM-ALL
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CA	1521957	-	ENDUROLIFE
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CA	1521957		INSIGHT
		1521957		LOVE MY ORECK
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CA		ļ ·	
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CA	1521957		My Oreck & Design (Heart)
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CA	1521957		ORECK QUEST
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CA	1521957		PILOT
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CA	1,530,912	·	ORECK XL EDGE
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CA	1,532,465		DualMax
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CA	1534378	<u> </u>	CLEANER. EASIER. SMARTER
Oreck Holdings, LLC	ČA	1547461	<u> </u>	OPTIMAX
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CA	1547462		GRAPHITE
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CA	1547463		QUICKSWITCH
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CA	1547466		FOREVER
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CA	1547467		ORECK FOREVER
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CA	1547468		Magnesium
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CA	1548407		CLEAN MADE EASY
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CA	1,556,069		AIRINSTINCT
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CA	1,563,496		TURN IT ON AND WALK AWAY
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CN	949,337		XL PRO
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CN	950,717		ORECK
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CN	7721988	7721988	STEAM-IT
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CN	9321278	9321278	ENDUROLIFE
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CN	9321279		PILOT
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CN	9321280		My Oreck & Design (Heart)
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CN	9321280		MY ORECK & Design
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CN	9321281		LOVE MY ORECK
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CN	9321306	9321306	INSIGHT
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CN	9577032		ORECK XL EDGE
Oreck Holdings, LLC	·CN	9,615,159		DualMax
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CN	9615159		DualMax (stylized) & Design
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CN	10044883		OPTIMAX
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CN	10050124		ODOR ABSORBER
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CN	10050125		Magnesium
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CN	10292975		AIRINSTINCT
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CN	77/718,953	7746541	LITTLE HERO JIFFY VAC
		;		· ·
······································	O. 7	DENDING		ORECK CLEANER, EASIER.
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CN	PENDING		SMARTER.
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CN		8824836	COMFORT KEEPER
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CN		7281683	HALO
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CN		7983336	MY FIRST ORECK
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CN	PENDING		ORECK DUALMAX
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CN	PENDING		ORECK OPTIMAX

Oreck Holdings, LLC	CN	PENDING	1	ORECK PROSHIELD
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CN		8040129	ORECK EDGE
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CN		8040128	ORECK HALO FLASH
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CN		8720328	ORECK QUEST
Oreck Holdings, LLC	CN		8048069	PLATINUM PILOT
Oreck Holdings, LLC	DE.	012801/9 Wz	1,110,592	ORECK
Oreck Holdings, LLC	DE.	T30244/9 Wz	1,179,329	DIRT MAGNET
Oreck Holdings, LLC	DE	T30491/9 Wz	1,181,995	DIRT SEARCH
Oreck Holdings, LLC	DE	T30492/9 Wz	1,190,728	REACH-AROUND
Oreck Holdings, LLC	EU	8466682	8466682	HELIOS SHIELD
Oreck Holdings, LLC	EU	8466617	3700002	SWEEP-N-GO
Oreck Holdings, LLC	EU	9863044	9863044	PILOT
Oreck Holdings, LLC	EU	9249087	9249087	ORECK XL ELEMENT
Oreck Holdings, LLC	EU	9862996	9862996	LOVE MY ORECK
Oreck Holdings, LLC	EU	9863011	9863011	My Oreck & Design (Heart)
Oreck Holdings, LLC	EU	9863119	9863119	INSIGHT
Oreck Holdings, LLC	EU	9003119	9003119	ORECK CLEANER, EASIER.
Oreck Holdings, LLC	EU '	10091577		SMARTER.
0 11111	CII	1033160.1		GRAPHITE
Oreck Holdings, LLC	EU		10331635	FOREVER
Oreck Holdings, LLC	EU	10331635	10331633	ORECK FOREVER
Oreck Holdings, LLC	EU	10331643	10331043	QUICKSWITCH
Oreck Holdings, LLC	EU	10347656		
Oreck Holdings, LLC	EU	10358802		Magnesium CLEAN MADE FASY
Oreck Holdings, LLC	EU	10358877		CLEAN MADE EASY
Oreck Holdings, LLC	EU	10480007		STEAM-GLIDE
Oreck Holdings, LLC	EU	010484137	100(000)	AIRINSTINCT
Oreck Holdings, LLC	EU		10062776	DualMax
Oreck Holdings, LLC	EU		9860503	ENDUROLIFE ODECK EDGE
Oreck Holdings, LLC	EU	·	8851701	ORECK EDGE
Oreck Holdings, LLC	EU -		8851644	ORECK HALO FLASH
Oreck Holdings, LLC	EU		9860404	ORECK QUEST
Oreck Holdings, LLC	EU		10032647	ORECK XL EDGE
Oreck Holdings, LLC	EU		8851784	PLATINUM PILOT
Oreck Holdings, LLC	EU		10732048	LOFT
Oreck Holdings, LLC	EU	80,002	80,002	ORECK
Oreck Holdings, LLC	EU	80,051	80051	ORECK XL
Oreck Holdings, LLC	EU	860,758	860758	XL
Oreck Holdings, LLC	EU	918,586	918586	ORECK XL
Oreck Holdings, LLC	EU	920,126	920126	ORECK
Oreck Holdings, LLC	EU	922,470	922470	HOUSEKEEPER
Oreck Holdings, LLC	EU	949,337	115500	XL PRO
Oreck Holdings, LLC	EU	1,177,336	1177336	HOKY
Oreck Holdings, LLC	EU	1,194,570	1194570	ROTO BLADE
Oreck Holdings, LLC	FR	114,082	1649241	ELECTRIKBROOM
Oreck Holdings, LLC	FR	171,718	1568158	HOUSEKEEPER
Oreck Holdings, LLC	FR	220,081	1598927	DIRT SEARCH
Oreck Holdings, LLC	FR	220,082	1598928	DIRT MAGNET
Oreck Holdings, LLC	FR	220,083	1598929	REACH-AROUND
Oreck Holdings, LLC	FR	841,431	1396101	ORECK
Oreck Holdings, LLC	GB .	1,301,059	1301059	ORECK
Oreck Holdings, LLC	GB.	2,131,755	2131755	GERMASTAT

Oreck Holdings, LLC	GB	2,243,107	2243107	DAVID ORECK
Oreck Holdings, LLC	GR	46,391	46,391	ELECTRIKBROOM
Oreck Holdings, LLC	GR	129,889	129,889	ORECK
Oreck Holdings, LLC	GR	129,890	129,890	ORECK XL
Oreck Holdings, LLC	GR	129,891	129,891	XL .
Oreck Holdings, LLC	GR	129,893	129,893	DESIGN (Upper Portion of Vacuum Housing)
Oreck Holdings, LLC	GR	129,894	129,894	DESIGN (White Stripe Bag)
Oreck Holdings, LLC	HK	301,877,202	301877202	ENDUROLIFE
Oreck Holdings, LLC	HK	301877220	301877220.	LOVE MY ORECK
Oreck Holdings, LLC	HK	301,877,248	301877248	PILOT
Oreck Holdings, LLC	HK	301877257	301877257	My Oreck & Design (Heart)
Oreck Holdings, LLC	HK	301877237	301878887	INSIGHT
Oreck Holdings, LLC	HK	301878687	301885140	ORECK QUEST
Ofeck Holdings, LLC	пк	301003140	.701003140	ORECK CLEANER, EASIER.
Oreck Holdings, LLC	НК	301963350		SMARTER.
Oreck Holdings, LLC	HK	302,051,720	302051720	OPTIMAX
Oreck Holdings, LLC	HK	302,054,150	302054150	
Oreck Holdings, LLC	HK	302,054,169		ODOR ABSORBER
Oreck Holdings, LLC	HK	302061891		ORECK
Oreck Holdings, LLC	HK	302110058	302110058	AIRINSTINCT
Oreck Holdings, LLC	HK		302014640	ORECK DUALMAX
Oreck Holdings, LLC	HK		302014631	ORECK OPTIMAX
Oreck Holdings, LLC	HK		302014622	ORECK PROSHIELD
Oreck Holdings, LLC	HK		301940896	ORECK XL EDGE
Oreck Holdings, LLC	IT	10154C/87	797,490	ORECK
Oreck Holdings, LLC	IT	21077 C/90	914,699	REACH-AROUND
Oreck Holdings, LLC	IT	21078 C/90	914,700	DIRT MAGNET
Oreck Holdings, LLC	IT	21079 C/90	914,698	DIRT SEARCH
Oreck Holdings, LLC	IT	33738C/71	982,347	ELECTRIKBROOM
Oreck Holdings, LLC	JP	086245/94	3,278,515	ELECTRIKBROOM
Oreck Holdings, LLC	JP	11-050234	-4,438,852	ROTO BLADE
Oreck Holdings, LLC	JP	2010-036853		HALO
Oreck Holdings, LLC	JP	7-101944	4,332,713	ORECK
Oreck Holdings, LLC	KR		40-915968	ORECK
Oreck Holdings, LLC	MX	139,706	521,914	XL
Oreck Holdings, LLC	MX	139,707	423,458	ORECK
Oreck Holdings, LLC	MX	139,708	423,459	ORECK XL
Oreck Holdings, LLC	NZ	300,515	300,515	ORECK
Oreck Holdings, LLC	NZ	300,516	300,516	ORECK
Oreck Holdings, LLC	NZ	300,517	300,517	ORECK XL
Oreck Holdings, LLC	NZ	300,518	300,518	ORECK XL
Oreck Holdings, LLC	NZ	673,570	673,570	XL (Stylized-striped)
Oreck Holdings, LLC	NZ	673,571	673,571	ORECK
Oreck Holdings, LLC	NZ	673,572	673,572	ORECK
Oreck Holdings, LLC	NZ	673,573	673,573	XL (Stylized-striped)
Oreck Holdings, LLC	NZ	B91160	91160	ELECTRIKBROOM
Oreck Holdings, LLC	ZA	69/3842	69/3842	REGINA ELECTRIKBROOM
Oreck Holdings, LLC	ZA.	858/29	858/29	REGINA (Stylized)

#### PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (this "Agreement"), dated as of August 29, 2012, is made by and among ASP ORECK INC., a Delaware corporation ("Parent"), ORECK CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Oreck"), ORECK DIRECT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Oreck Direct"), ORECK MERCHANDISING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Oreck Merchandising"), ORECK HOMECARE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Oreck Homecare"), VECTEUR, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Oreck Holdings"), ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Oreck Holdings"), ORECK FRANCHISE SERVICES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Oreck Franchise"), ORECK MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a Delaware corporation ("Oreck Manufacturing"), ORECK SALES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Oreck Sales" and together with Parent, Oreck, Oreck Direct, Oreck Merchandising, Oreck Homecare, Vecteur, Oreck Holdings, Oreck Franchise and Oreck Manufacturing, each a "Company" and collectively, the "Companies"), and WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Wells Fargo").

#### Recitals

- A. Companies and Wells Fargo are parties to a Credit and Security Agreement (as amended, supplemented or restated from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") dated the same date as this Agreement, setting forth the terms on which Wells Fargo may now or hereafter extend credit to or for the account of Companies.
- B. As a condition to extending credit to or for the account of Companies, Wells Fargo has required the execution and delivery of this Agreement by each Company.

ACCORDINGLY, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained in the Loan Documents and herein, the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. <u>Definitions</u>. All terms defined in the Recitals hereto or in the Credit Agreement that are not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Credit Agreement. In addition, the following terms have the meanings set forth below:

"Patents" means all of each Company's right, title and interest in and to patents or applications for patents, fees or royalties with respect to each, and including without limitation the right to sue for past infringement and damages therefor, and licenses thereunder, all as presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired, including without limitation the patents listed on Exhibit A.

"Security Interest" has the meaning given in Section 2.

"Trademarks" means all of each Company's right, title and interest in and to:
(i) trademarks, service marks, collective membership marks, registrations and applications for registration for each, and the respective goodwill associated with each,

1465650.4

- (ii) licenses, fees or royalties with respect to each, (iii) the right to sue for past, present and future infringement, dilution and damages therefor, and (iv) licenses thereunder, all as presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired, including, without limitation, the marks listed on Exhibit B.
- 2. Security Interest. Each Company hereby irrevocably grants Wells Fargo a security interest (the "Security Interest") with power of sale to the extent permitted by law, in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patents and in the Trademarks to secure payment of the Obligations. As set forth in the Credit Agreement, the Security Interest is coupled with a security interest in substantially all of the personal property of each Company. This Agreement grants only the Security Interest herein described, is not intended to and does not affect any present transfer of title of any trademark registration or application and makes no assignment and grants no right to assign or perform any other action with respect to any intent to use trademark application.
- 3. <u>Representations, Warranties and Agreements</u>. Each Company represents, warrants and agrees as follows:
  - (a) Patents. Exhibit A accurately lists all Patents owned by each Company as of the date hereof, and accurately reflects the existence and status of applications and letters patent pertaining to the Patents as of the date hereof. If after the date hereof, any Company owns or has a right to have assigned to it any Patents not listed on Exhibit A, or if Exhibit A ceases to accurately reflect the existence and status of applications and letters patent pertaining to the Patents, then such Company shall within 60 days provide written notice to Wells Fargo with a replacement Exhibit A, which upon acceptance by Wells Fargo shall become part of this Agreement.
  - (b) Trademarks. Exhibit B accurately lists all registered Trademarks owned by each Company as of the date hereof and accurately reflects the existence and status of all registered Trademarks and all applications and registrations pertaining thereto as of the date hereof; provided, however, that Exhibit B need not list common law marks (i.e., Trademarks for which there are no applications or registrations). If after the date hereof, any Company owns any registered Trademarks not listed on Exhibit B (other than common law marks), or if Exhibit B ceases to accurately reflect the existence and status of applications and registrations pertaining to any registered Trademarks, then such Company shall within 60 days provide written notice to Wells Fargo with a replacement Exhibit B, which upon acceptance by Wells Fargo shall become part of this Agreement.
  - (c) Title. Each Company has good and marketable title to each applicable Patent and each Trademark listed on Exhibits A and B, free and clear of all Liens except Permitted Liens. Each Company (i) will have, at the time such Company acquires any rights in Patents or Trademarks hereafter arising, good and marketable title to each such Patent or Trademark free and clear of all Liens except Permitted Liens, and (ii) will keep all Patents and Trademarks free and clear of all Liens except Permitted Liens.

- (d) No Sale. Except as permitted in the Credit Agreement, no Company will assign, transfer, encumber or otherwise dispose of the Patents or Trademarks, or any interest therein, without Wells Fargo's prior written consent.
- (e) **Defense.** Each Company will at its own expense and using commercially reasonable efforts, protect and defend the Patents and Trademarks that are material to its business against all claims or demands of all Persons other than those holding Permitted Liens.
- (f) Maintenance. Each Company will at its own expense maintain the Patents and the Trademarks to the extent commercially reasonable in its business including, but not limited to, filing all applications to obtain letters patent or trademark registrations and all affidavits, maintenance fees, annuities, and renewals possible with respect to letters patent, trademark registrations and applications therefor. Each Company covenants that it will not abandon nor fail to pay any maintenance fee or annuity due and payable on any Patent or Trademark that is material to its business, nor fail to file any required affidavit or renewal in support thereof, without first providing Wells Fargo:
  (i) sufficient written notice, of at least 30 days, to allow Wells Fargo to timely pay any such maintenance fees or annuities which may become due on any Patents or Trademarks, or to file any affidavit or renewal with respect thereto, and (ii) a separate written power of attorney or other authorization to pay such maintenance fees or annuities, or to file such affidavit or renewal, should such be necessary or desirable.
- observe any of its covenants or agreements set forth in this Section 3, and if such failure continues for a period of ten (10) calendar days after Wells Fargo gives such Company (or Administrative Borrower on such Company's behalf) written notice thereof (or, in the case of the agreements contained in subsection (h), immediately upon the occurrence of such failure, without notice or lapse of time), or if such Company notifies Wells Fargo that it intends to abandon a Patent or Trademark, Wells Fargo may (but need not) perform or observe such covenant or agreement or take steps to prevent such intended abandonment on behalf and in the name, place and stead of such Company (or, at Wells Fargo's option, in Wells Fargo's own name) and may (but need not) take any and all other actions which Wells Fargo may reasonably deem necessary to cure or correct such failure or prevent such intended abandonment.
- (h) Costs and Expenses. Except to the extent that the effect of such payment would be to render any loan or forbearance of money usurious or otherwise illegal under any applicable law, Companies shall pay Wells Fargo on demand the amount of all reasonable moneys expended and all out-of-pocket costs and expenses (including reasonable attorneys' fees and disbursements) incurred by Wells Fargo in connection with or as a result of Wells Fargo's taking action under subsection (i) or exercising its rights

under Section 6, together with interest thereon from the date expended or incurred by Wells Fargo at the highest rate of interest then applicable to the Obligations.

- Power of Attorney. To facilitate Wells Fargo's taking action under subsection (i) and exercising its rights under Section 6, each Company hereby irrevocably appoints (which appointment is coupled with an interest) Wells Fargo, or its delegate, as the attorney-in-fact of each Company with the right (but not the duty) from time to time during the continuance of an Event of Default to create, prepare, complete, execute, deliver, endorse or file, in the name and on behalf of each Company, any and all instruments, documents, applications, financing statements, and other agreements and writings required to be obtained, executed, delivered or endorsed by any Company under this Section 3, or, necessary for Wells Fargo, after an Event of Default, to enforce its security interests in the Patents or Trademarks or to grant or issue any exclusive or non-exclusive license under the Patents or Trademarks to any third party, or to sell, assign, transfer, pledge, encumber or otherwise transfer title in or dispose of the Patents or Trademarks to any third party, in each case, in accordance with the Credit Agreement and applicable law. Each Company hereby ratifies all that such attorney shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue hereof. The power of attorney granted herein shall terminate upon the termination of the Credit Agreement as provided therein and the payment and performance of all Obligations.
- 4. <u>Debtor's Use of the Patents and Trademarks</u>. Each Company shall be permitted to control and manage the Patents and Trademarks, including the right to exclude others from making, using or selling items covered by the Patents and Trademarks and any licenses thereunder, in the same manner and with the same effect as if this Agreement had not been entered into, so long as no Event of Default occurs and remains uncured.
- 5. Events of Default. Each of the following occurrences shall constitute an event of default under this Agreement (herein called "Event of Default"): (a) an Event of Default, as defined in the Credit Agreement, shall occur; or (b) any Company shall fail promptly to observe or perform any covenant or agreement herein binding on it beyond any applicable grace, notice or cure periods in the Credit Agreement; or (c) any of the representations or warranties contained in Section 3 shall prove to have been incorrect in any material respect when made.
- 6. Remedies. Upon the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default, Wells Fargo may, at its option, take any or all of the following actions:
  - (a) exercise any or all remedies available under the Credit Agreement;
  - (b) sell, assign, transfer, pledge, encumber or otherwise dispose of the Patents and Trademarks, in each case, in accordance with the Credit Agreement and all applicable law; or

- (c) enforce the Patents and Trademarks and any licenses thereunder, and if Wells Fargo shall commence any suit for such enforcement, Company shall, at the request of Wells Fargo, do any and all reasonably requested acts and execute any and all proper documents required by Wells Fargo in aid of such enforcement.
- Miscellaneous. This Agreement can be waived, modified, amended, terminated or discharged, and the Security Interest can be released, only explicitly in a writing signed by Wells Fargo. A waiver signed by Wells Fargo shall be effective only in the specific instance and for the specific purpose given. Mere delay or failure to act shall not preclude the exercise or enforcement of any of Wells Fargo's rights or remedies. All rights and remedies of Wells Fargo shall be cumulative and may be exercised singularly or concurrently, at Wells Fargo's option, and the exercise or enforcement of any one such right or remedy shall neither be a condition to nor bar the exercise or enforcement of any other. All notices to be given to Debtor under this Agreement shall be given in the manner and with the effect provided in the Credit Agreement. Wells Fargo shall not be obligated to preserve any rights any Company may have against prior parties, to realize on the Patents and Trademarks at all or in any particular manner or order, or to apply any cash proceeds of Patents and Trademarks in any particular order of application. This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of each Company and Wells Fargo, their respective participants, and their permitted successors and assigns, and shall take effect when signed by each Company and delivered to Wells Fargo, and each Company waives notice of Wells Fargo's acceptance hereof. Wells Fargo may execute this Agreement if appropriate for the purpose of filing, but the failure of Wells Fargo to execute this Agreement shall not affect or impair the validity or effectiveness of this Agreement. A carbon, photographic or other electronic reproduction of this Agreement or of any financing statement signed by a Company shall have the same force and effect as the original for all purposes of a financing statement. This Agreement shall be governed by the internal law of the State of New York without regard to conflicts of law provisions. If any provision or application of this Agreement is held unlawful or unenforceable in any respect, such illegality or unenforceability shall not affect other provisions or applications which can be given effect and this Agreement shall be construed as if the unlawful or unenforceable provision or application had never been contained herein or prescribed hereby. All representations and warranties contained in this Agreement shall survive the execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement and the creation and payment of the Obligations.
- 8. <u>Satisfaction</u>. Upon full payment or satisfaction of the Obligations and termination of any credit facilities extended to the Companies by Wells Fargo, this Agreement, and the rights granted hereunder to Wells Fargo, shall automatically terminate:

THE PARTIES WAIVE ANY RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY IN ANY ACTION OR PROCEEDING BASED ON OR PERTAINING TO THIS AGREEMENT.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Patent and Trademark Security Agreement as of the date written above.

### **COMPANIES:**

ASP ORECK INC.
By: My D Droy
Name: ( Jeffrey T. / Gray Title: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer
ORECK CORPORATION
By: CMMX D DVOX
Name: Johns T. Chas
Title: Chef Financial Office and Treasurer
ORECK DIRECT, LLC
$O(h_{\sim})$ $h_{\sim}$
Name: Seffres T. Gray
Title: Chief t insucial Officer and Treasure
ORECK MERCHANDISING, LLC
By: Mrx ) Dry
Name: Jaffen T. Strang
Title: V Chief Financial Office and The ascere

[Signature Page to Patent and Trademark Security Agreement]

by M. Show Fi romand Susseen

VECTEUR, LLC
By: My D Dry
Name: Affin The Strong Title: Chaptenment Office and Treasure
7,000
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC
By: OMRY D DW
Vame: / / Solling D. Gran
Title: Chay Ernomial Office and Treasure
DRECK FRANCHISE SERVICES, LLC
By: My ) DM
Name: ( Jeffry 1) Stray Title: Chaf texamoid Officer and Lessure
DRECK MANUFACTURING COMPANY,
By: My J Dy
Name: Joffen H. Asan Title: Chief Known and Francis
//

[Signature Page to Patent and Trademark Security Agreement]

ORECK SALES, LLC

WELLS FARGO:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

[Signature Page to Patent Trademark Security Agreement]

## EXHIBIT A

# UNITED STATES ISSUED PATENTS

COMPANY	APPLICATION NUMBER	PATENT NUMBER	TITLE
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	07/975,627	5,355,542	ORBITER FLOOR MACHINE
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	08/035,184	5,355,548	APPARATUS COMPRISING AN ELECTRIC MOTOR WITH VARIABLE MOTOR POWER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	08/067,199	5,363,534	VACUUM CLEANER AND SUCTION TUBE FOR USE WITH A VACUUM CLEANER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	08/086,752	5,311,638	CLEANING DEVICE
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	08/266,762	5,584,095	VACUUM CLEANER HAVING IMPROVED STEERING FEATURES
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	08/412,451	5,794,297	CLEANING MEMBERS FOR CLEANING AREAS NEAR WALLS USED IN FLOOR CLEANER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	08/511,377	5,632,060	VACUUM CLEANER WITH AGITATION MEMBER DRIVE BELT ACCESS PANEL
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	08/949,411	6,055,703	UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER HAVING IMPROVED STEERING APPARATUS WITH A LOCK OUT FEATURE
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	09/060,457	6,094,776	BRUSH AND SPACER ASSEMBLY FOR A VACUUM CLEANER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	09/107,710	6,033,451	VACUUM CLEANER BAG DOCKING ASSEMBLY
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	09/287,387	6,277,164	BALANCED FLOW VACUUM CLEANER BAG INTERFACE
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	09/287,401	6,280,506	VACUUM CLEANER INNER BAG
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	09/287,482	6,348,106	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MOVING A FLOW OF AIR AND PARITCULATE THROUGH A VACUUM CLEANER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	09/287,484	6,148,473	BALANCED FLOW VACUUM CLEANER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	09/287,578	6,243,916	BALANCED FLOW VACUUM CLEANER CONDUITS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	09/347,692	6,539,575	AGITATOR FOR A CLEANING MACHINE WITH MATERIAL CUTTING CHANNEL
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	09/417,032	6,198,195	HIGH EFFICIENCY MOTOR FOR LOW VELOCITY, HIGH VOLUME FAN AND OTHER APPLICATIONS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	09/496,565	6,379,408	MOUNTING AND CLOSURE STRUCTURE FOR A BAG, SUCH AS A VACUUM CLEANER BAG
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	09/569,893	6,301,744	METHOD FOR DRAWING A FLOW OF AIR AND PARTICULATES INTO A VACUUM CLEANER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	09/619,799	6,393,656	BELT-MOUNTED VACUUM APPARATUS AND METHODS

ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	09/659,156	6,246,133	HIGH EFFICIENCY MOTOR FOR LOW
			VELOCITY, HIGH VOLUME FAN AND
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		· ·	OTHER APPLICATIONS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	09/675,268	6,442,793	HANDLE AND EXHAUST DUCT
			COUPLING ASSEMBLIES FOR FLOOR
			CARE MACHINES
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	09/675,269	6,406,507	APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR
ORDER HOLDINGS, ELEC	03/0/3,207	0,400,507	SUPPORTING AND SHIELDING FLEXIBLE
·			l l
ODECK HOLDDICE TIC	00//75 077	( 404 240	OUTER BAGS OF VACUUM CLEANERS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	09/675,277	6,484,348	VACUUM DEVICES HAVING
		, ,	INTEGRATED CORD STORAGE AND
			PIVOTABLE TOOL HOLDERS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	09/675,472	6,381,804	APPARATUS FOR CONDUCTING AIR
· .			INTO BAGS OF VACUUM CLEANERS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	09/675,473	6,446,303	BAG ASSEMBLY FOR A VACUUM
ORDER HOLDHAGS, BEE	037073,773	0,110,505	CLEANER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	09/675,474	6,484,349	HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS
OKECK HOLDINGS, LLC	09/0/3,4/4	0,404,347	HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE AFFARATOS
			f ×-
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	09/675,475	6,446,304	MID-LEVEL HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE
			HOLDEVICE AND METHOD OF USING
	÷ .		HANDLE
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	09/675,486	6,511,548	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR
,	1		DELIVERING FRAGRANCE USING A
			FLOOR CARE DEVICE
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	09/678,280	6,499,183	LOW-PROFILE AND HIGHLY-
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	07/0/0,200	0,477,105	MANEUVERABLE VACUUM CLEANER
			HAVING A HEADLIGHT, A SIDELIGHT,
	. •		ANTI-INGESTION BARS, SIDE BRUSHES,
•			A SQUEEGEE, AND A SCENT CARTRIDGE
227	00/700 711	( 42 4 70 (	
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	09/708,311	6,434,786	EDGE CUTTING APPARATUS FOR A
		7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	VACUUM CLEANER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	09/991,757	6,553,599	LOW-PROFILE AND HIGHLY-
	*.	1	MANEUVERABLE VACUUM CLEANER
·	1		HAVING AT LEAST ONE ANTI-
		. *	INGESTION BAR
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	09/992,349	6,497,002	LOW-PROFILE AND HIGHLY-
	· ·	•	MANEUVERABLE VACUUM CLEANER
·	1		HAVING SIDE BRUSHES
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	09/992,386	6,490,755	LOW-PROFILE AND HIGHLY-
ORLER HOLDHIOS, LLC	5,7,7,2,000		MANEUVERABLE VACUUM CLEANER
		•	HAVING A HEADLIGHT AND A
	ļ.		SIDELIGHT
OBECK HOLDINGS LLC	10/013,174	6,473,933	BELT-MOUNTED VACUUM APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	1.0/013,1/4	0,413,733	AND METHODS
•	I		12147 14171 TONG
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	10/086,221	RE38,842	VACUUM CLEANER BAG DOCKING
			ASSEMBLY
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	10/141,472	6,792,649	CONTOURED INTAKE DUCTS AND FAN
ORLER HOLDHAUS, LLC	10/11/17/12	-,,5 ,5	HOUSING ASSEMBLIES FOR FLOOR
·			CARE MACHINES
OBECK HOLDINGS TTC	10/238,471	7,024,724	VACUUM, CLEANER BAG DOCKING
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	10/230,4/1	1,024,724	ASSEMBLY
	10000 550	/ (an 0/2	LOW-PROFILE AND HIGHLY-
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	10/277,558	6,637,067	LUW-PRUFILE AND BUILDACT EARED
			MANEUVERABLE VACUUM CLEANER
·			HAVING A HEADLIGHT, A SIDELIGHT,
·			ANTI-INGESTION BARS, SIDE BRUSHES,
			A SQUEEGEE, AND A SCENT CARTRIDGE
	I		

·		<del></del>	***************************************
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	10/410,004	7,765,640	VACUUM CLEANER CORD MANAGEMENT
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	10/672,481	7,246,409	MANUALLY-POWERED FLOOR
		•	SWEEPER WITH VACUUM PORT
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	10/679,929	7,143,471	VACUUM CLEANER ATTACHMENT
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	10/693,299	7,293,325	VACUUM CLEANER BASE PLATE
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	10/700,875	7,325,271	CLAMP DEVICE FOR REMOVABLY
			ATTACHING A VACUUM CLEANER COMPONENT TO A STRUCTURE
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	10/716,687	7,722,491	POWER SHAFT INCLUDING A BELT
			RETAINING GEOMETRY
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	10/764,385	RE38,998	BALANCED FLOW VACUUM CLEANER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	10/808,062	7,360,277	VACUUM CLEANER FAN UNIT
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	10/818,326	7,305,736	HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT APPARATUS FOR
			A ROTATABLE COMPONENT OF A
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	10/010 700	7,533,440	VACUUM CLEANER INTEGRAL VACUUM CLEANER BUMPER
	10/818,728	4	
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	10/822,925	7,048,783	VACUUM CLEANER AIR/LIQUID SEPARATOR
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	10/823,181	7,210,194	AIRFLOW SENSOR SYSTEM FOR
			MONITORING AIR INLET AIRFLOW AND AIR OUTLET AIRFLOW OF A VACUUM
			CLEANER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	10/972,799	7,241,330	AIR CLEANER ELECTROSTATIC .
CDECK HOVENING TIG	10/004 017	7 200 570	PRECIPITATOR ERGONOMIC APPLIANCE HANDLE
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	10/994,017	7,398,579	
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	11/023,113	7,713,330	TOWER IONIZER AIR CLEANER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	11/042,746	7,316,729	AIR CLEANER WITH IMPROVED AIRFLOW
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	11/148,056	7,316,736	CARBON FILTER PANEL FOR AN AIR CLEANER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	11/349,800	7,258,709	VACUUM, CLEANER BAG DOCKING
			ASSEMBLY
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	11/350,713	7,670,400	MOTOR MOUNT ASSEMBLY FOR AN AIR
ORDER HODDINGS, EDE			CLEANER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	11/351,189	7585344	AIR CLEANER AIRFLOW SHAPER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	11/360,044	7,507,980	DISINFECTING DEVICE UTILIZING
			ULTRAVIOLET RADIATION (Safety Switches)
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	11/360,045	7,444,711	DISINFECTING DEVICE UTILIZING
		ļ.	ULTRAVIOLET RADIATION (Heat
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	11/360,046	7,476,885	Dissipation System) DISINFECTING DEVICE UTILIZING
OKECK HULDINGS, LLC	11/200,040	7,770,000	ULTRAVIOLET RADIATION (Protruding
			Member)
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	11/364,171	7,794,518	FILTER SYSTEM FOR AN AIR CLEANER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	11/364,444	7,857,890	AIR CLEANER INCLUDING OZONE REMOVAL
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	11/405,723	7,306,655	CORONA GROUND ELEMENT
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	11/405,751	7,306,648	RETAINER FOR USE WITH A CORONA
			GROUND ELEMENT OF AN
OPERA HOLDBIGG TY C	11/405 779	7,481,870	ELECTROSTATIC PRECIPITATOR  ELECTRODE WIRE FOR AN
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	11/405,778	/,401,0/0	DEBCINODE SINDION 111

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
·			ELECTROSTATIC PRECIPITATOR
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	11/405,779	7,291,206	PRE-IONIZER FOR USE WITH AN ELECTROSTATIC PRECIPITATOR
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	11/405,861	7,276,106	ELECTRODE WIRE RETAINING MEMBER FOR AN ELECTROSTATIC PRECIPITATOR
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	11/412,463	7,775,337	MAGNETIC CLUTCH
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	11/431,313	7,264,659	PLATE FASTENER FOR AN ELECTROSTATIC PRECIPITATOR CELL
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	11/446,902	7,411,133	VACUUM CLEANER CORD MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	11/479,072	7,857,884	AIR CLEANER INCLUDING AN IMPROVED AIRFLOW PATH
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	11/487,912	7,357,828	AIR CLEANER INCLUDING CONSTANT CURRENT POWER SUPPLY
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	11/488,301	7,597,749	FRAME FOR ELECTROSTATIC PRECIPITATOR CELL
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	11/488,335	7413594	ELECTRICAL POWER DISABLE IN AN AIR CLEANER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	11/492,405	7,669,901	DOOR SAFETY LATCH FOR AN AIR CLEANER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	11/499,595	7,547,352	AIR CLEANER CONDUCTOR SYSTEM
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	11/500,816	7,625,424	AIR CLEANER AND SHUT-DOWN METHOD
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	11/502,983	7,938,896	AIR CLEANER INCLUDING TOUCH POINTS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	12/106,203	8,112,841	ULTRAVIOLET VACUUM CLEANER WITH SAFETY MECHANISM
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	12/352,358	7,923,707	DISINFECTING DEVICE UTILIZING ULTRAVIOLET RADIATION (Protruding Member)
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	12/359,523	7,691,187	ELECTRODE WIRE FOR AN ELECTROSTATIC PRECIPITATOR
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	12/537,439	7,811,348	AIR CLEANER AIRFLOW SHAPER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	12/627,224	7,857,893	AIR CLEANER AND SHUT-DOWN METHOD
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/064,740	D399,615	STEAM CLEANER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/078,030	D403,479	UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/078,033	D398,723	UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/078,034	D403,480	UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/083,887	D419,730	UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/086,518	D429,043	WHEEL AND EDGE-CLEANING BRUSH ATTACHMENT FOR VACUUMS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/103,011	D424,261	HANDLE FOR USE WITH VACUUM CLEANERS AND OTHER DEVICES
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/103,012	D438,679	VACUUM CLEANER HEAD
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/103,013	D437,093	HANDLE FOR A FLOOR MACHINE OR OTHER DEVICE
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/103,014	D428,539	VACUUM CLEANER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/103,015	D433,202	VACUUM CLEANER HOUSING
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/103,851	D429,395	HANDLE FOR A VACUUM CLEANER OR
	· <u>l</u>		<u> </u>

<u></u>	1	<del></del>	OTHER REVICE
*	<u> </u>		OTHER DEVICE
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/116,352	D435,153	HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/116,364	D435,323	HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/116,370	D435,709	HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/116,371	D450,897	HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/117,629	D435,947	·HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/117,631	D435,324	HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/117,634	D436,426	HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/125,825	D447,295	BAG FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/125,827	D446,366	BAG FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/125,830	D448,531	BAG FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/125,836	D445,976	BAG FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/125,840	D445,977	BAG FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS
	29/125,841		BAG FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC		D445,978	
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/130,236	D451,253	CONTAINMENT MEMBER FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/130,237	D455,240	CONTAINMENT MEMBER FOR VACUUM APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/130,238	D449,906	CONTAINMENT MEMBER FOR FLOOR APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/130,239	D488,896	CONTAINMENT MEMBER FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/130,240	D460,226	CONTAINMENT MEMBER FOR FLOOR
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/130,241	D448,532	CARE APPARATUS  CONTAINMENT MEMBER FOR FLOOR
			CARE APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/130,242	D448,897	CONTAINMENT MEMBER FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/130,243	D452,984	CONTAINMENT MEMBER FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/130,244	D449,907	CONTAINMENT MEMBER FOR FLOOR
			CARE APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/130,247	D450,411	CONTAINMENT MEMBER FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/130,249	D449,139	CONTAINMENT MEMBER FOR FLOOR
			CARE APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/130,250	D449,721	CONTAINMENT MEMBER FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/130,251	D448,533	CONTAINMENT MEMBER FOR FLOOR
			APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/130,254	D456,965	VACUUM HEAD HOUSING
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/130,258	D448,898	CONTAINMENT MEMBER FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/130,259	D448,899	CONTAINMENT MEMBER FOR FLOOR APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/130,301	D449,908	CONTAINMENT MEMBER FOR FLOOR APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/130,302	D448,900	CONTAINMENT MEMBER FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/130,303	D448,901	CONTAINMENT MEMBER FOR FLOOR
OPPORTION DINGS IN C	20/130 210	D449,140	CARE APPARATUS  CONTAINMENT MEMBER FOR FLOOR
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/130,310	D449,140	CARE APPARATUS

ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/130,312	D449,141	CONTAINMENT MEMBER FOR FLOOR
ORDER HOLDINGS, ELC	29/130,312	D449,141	CARE APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/130,313	D449,413	CONTAINMENT MEMBER FOR FLOOR
			CARE APPARTUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/130,314	D447,294	CONTAINMENT MEMBER FOR FLOOR
			CARE APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/130,315	D466,894	CONTAINMENT MEMBER FLOOR CARE
			APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/130,316	D448,902	CONTAINMENT MEMBER FOR FLOOR
		ļ	CARE APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/130,317	D449,142	CONTAINMENT MEMBER FOR FLOOR
			CARE APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/130,318	D456,966	VACUUM HEAD HOUSING HAVING A
			HEADLIGHT AND A SIDELIGHT
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/130,327	D448,903	CONTAINMENT MEMBER FOR FLOOR
			APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/130,328	D448,904	CONTAINMENT MEMBER FOR FLOOR
			CARE APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/130,329	D448,129	CONTAINMENT MEMBER FOR FLOOR
		- //0.500	CARE APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/130,330	D449,722	CONTAINMENT MEMBER FOR FLOOR
ODEOK HOLDINGS LLG	000120 221	D449,723	CARE APPARATUS CONTAINMENT FOR FLOOR CARE
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/130,331	D449,723	APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/130,331	D449,723	CONTAINMENT MEMBER FOR FLOOR
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/150,551	10449,723	CARE APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/152,296	D480,850	VACUUM CLEANER HEAD
	29/158,889	D482,166	BELT MOUNTED VACUUM CLEANER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	1	1	
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/180,920	D493,925	CONTAINMENT MEMBER FOR FLOOR
			CARE APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/214,686	D519;695	CARPET CLEANER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/265,063	D563,538	AIR PURIFIER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/267,534	D551,330	AIR PURIFIER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/341,364	D629,879	AIR CLEANER WITH ROUNDED END
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/350,038	D629,980	UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER
•			INCLUDING STEERING APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/357,161	D640,022	Portable Canister Vacuum Flash
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/360,847	D654 641	UPRIGHT VACUUM WITH ATTACHMENT
OVERCITATION PERC	1 22,2700,017	D654,641	1

#### UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS

COMPANY	APPLICATION NUMBER	TITLE
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	11/349,011	AIR CLEANER FOR OZONE AND VOLATILE
·		ORGANIC COMPOUND (VOC) REMOVAL
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	11/360,189	DISINFECTING DEVICE UTILIZING
		ULTRAVIOLET RADIATION (Airtight Bulb Chamber)
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	11/434,003	FILTER SYSTEM FOR AN AIR CLEANER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	11/481,321	AIR CLEANER NIGHTLIGHT
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	11/481,376	AIR CLEANER AND AIR CLEANER DIAGNOSTIC
		PROCESS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	11/501,299	AIR CLEANER AND AIR CLEANER STATE
		BACKUP
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	11/502,661	AIR CLEANER AND AIR CLEANER STATE
		BACKUP
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	11/676,347	ORBITAL BRUSH FOR AN ORBITAL FLOOR
		BRUSH MACHINE
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	11/739,747	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ILLUMINATING
		AND REMOVING IRBORNE IMPURITIES WITHIN
		AN ENCLOSED CHAMBER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	12/197,702	DISINFECTING DEVICE UTILIZING
1.		ULTRAVIOLET RADIATION
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	12/359,097	Tilt Sensor for Cleaning Device
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	12/410,019	DISINFECTING DEVICE UTILIZING
		ULTRAVIOLET RADIATION (Safety Switches)
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	12/535,520	Air Cleaner with Photo-Catalytic Oxidizer
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	12/535,580	Air Cleaner with Multiple Orientations
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	12/615,972	ROTATABLE COUPLING FOR STEERING
		VACUUM CLEANER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	12/771,305	METHOD FOR DETECTING OBSTRUCTION IN
,		VACUUM CLEANER AIRFLOW
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	12/771,363	UPRIGHT VACUUM WITH REDUCED NOISE
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	12/771,865	UPRIGHT VACUUM WITH FLOATING HEAD
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	13/011,469	HANDHELD VACUUM ATTACHMENT WITH UV
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	13/011,500	Portable Canister Vacuum Flash
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	13/099,085	AIR FLOW PATH TO COOL A VACUUM CLEANER
	,	BELT
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	13/222,637	ELECTROSTATIC PRECIPITATOR CELL WITH
		REMOVABLE CORONA UNIT
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	13/222,676	PHOTOCATALYTIC AIR PURIFIER SYSTEM WITH
ORDER HODDINGS, DEG	, , , ,	ILLUMINATED ANGLED SUBSTRATE
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	13/222,735	ELECTROSTATIC PRECIPITATOR WITH
Older Hobbitton, 220		ISOLATED BANKS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	13/222,922	AIR CLEANER WITH AN ELECTRICAL CURRENT
		IN A CORONA WIRE CORRELATING TO AIR
		SPEED
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	13/335,202	ROTATABLE COUPLING FOR STEERING
<del>-</del> <del></del>		VACUUM CLEANER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/357,163	HANDHELD VACUUM ATTACHMENT WITH UV
		LIGHT
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/399,715	VACUUM CLEANER BEATER BAR WITH AN
		EMBEDDED MAGNET
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/399,718	VACUUM CLEANER BEATER BAR WITH AN
ORDER HOLDINGS, LLC		EMBEDDED MAGNET
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	29/400,647	AIR PURIFIER
OKEOK HOLDHYON, LLC	22/700,017	

#### FOREIGN ISSUED PATENTS

	T	T	
Company	Country	Patent Number	Title
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	AU	107790	A VACUUM CLEANER HEAD
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	AU	107789	A VACUUM CLEANER HEAD
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	AU	142406	HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	AU	142407	HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	AU	142408	HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	AU	142409	HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	AU	140180	VACUUM CLEANER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	AU	142827	VACUUM CLEANER HOUSING
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	AU	143045	HANDLE
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	AU	143046	VACUUM CLEANER HEAD
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	AU	140508.	BRUSH ATTACHMENT, FOR EXAMPLE A WHEEL AND EDGE-CLEANING BRUSH ATTACHMENT FOR VACUUMS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	AU	140422	HANDLE FOR A VACUUM CLEANER OR OTHER DEVICE
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	AU	143428	HANDLE WITH SWITCH
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	AU	147805	VACUUM HEAD HOUSING
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	AU	147463	VACUUM HEAD HOUSING
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	CA	. 133877	COMBINED AIR CLEANER AND STAND
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	CA	134925	UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER INCLUDING STEERING APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	CA	136992	Portable Canister Vacuum
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	CA	136993	ATTACHMENT WITH ULTRAVIOLET LIGHT
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	CA	137672	UPRIGHT VACUUM
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	CA	1,334,473	CLEANING DEVICE WITH SUCTION NOZZLE AND LIQUID AND GAS SEPARATOR
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	CA	1,334,473	CLEANING DEVICE WITH SUCTION NOZZLE AND LIQUID AND GAS SEPARATOR
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	CA	2,329,018	BRUSH AND SPACER ASSEMBLY
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	CA	2,335,860	VACUUM CLEANER BAG DOCKING ASSEMBLY
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	CA	2,398,404	MOUNTING AND CLOSURE STRUCTURE FOR A BAG, SUCH AS A VACUUM CLEANER BAG
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	CA	2,415,321	VACUUM DEVICES HAVING INTEGRATED CORD STORAGE AND PIVOTABLE TOOL HOLDERS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	CA	2,423,270	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DELIVERING FRAGRANCE USING A FLOOR CARE DEVICE
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	CA	2,423,644	HANDLE ASSEMBLIES FOR FLOOR CARE DEVICES AND METHODS OF USING SAME
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	CA	2,423,648	APPARATUS FOR CONDUCTING AIR INTO BAGS OF VACUUM CLEANERS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	CA	2,423,652	MID-LEVEL HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE HOLDEVICE AND METHOD OF USING HANDLE
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	CA	2,423,658	HANDLE AND EXHAUST DUCT COUPLING ASSEMBLIES FOR FLOOR CARE MACHINES

ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	CA	2,423,682	LOW-PROFILE AND HIGHLY-
			MANEUVERABLE VACUUM CLEANER
			HAVING A HEADLIGHT, A SIDELIGHT,
	•		ANTI-INGESTION BARS, SIDE BRUSHES, A
-			SQUEEGEE, AND A SCENT CARTRIDGE
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	CA	2,424,369	CONTOURED INTAKE DUCTS AND FAN
		,	HOUSING ASSEMBLIES FOR FLOOR CARE
			MACHINES
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	CA ·	2,428,228	EDGE CLEANING APPARATUS FOR A
ORECK HOLDINGS, LEC	CA	2,420,220	
OPECK HOLDBIGG III G	<del> </del>	0.500.455	VACUUM CLEANER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	CA	2,502,457	VACUUM CLEANER BAG DOCKING
			ASSEMBLY
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	CA	2,562,060	INTEGRAL VACUUM CLEANER BUMPER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	CA	2,563,320	VACUUM CLEANER AIR/LIQUID
	1		SEPARATOR
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	CA	2,568,198	VACUUM DEVICES HAVING INTEGRATED
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-,,	CORD STORAGE AND PIVOTABLE TOOL
, 	1		HOLDERS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	CA	2,569,034	HANDLE ASSEMBLIES FOR FLOOR CARE
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	CA	2,309,034	DEVICES AND METHODS OF USING SAME
	-	0.540.044	
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	CA	2,569,044	LOW-PROFILE AND HIGHLY-
	1		MANEUVERABLE VACUUM CLEANER
•	'		HAVING A HEADLIGHT, A SIDELIGHT,
			ANTI-INGESTION BARS, SIDE BRUSHES, A
	<u> </u>		SQUEEGEE, AND A SCENT CARTRIDGE
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	CA	2,569,048	LOW-PROFILE AND HIGHLY-
			MANEUVERABLE VACUUM CLEANER
			HAVING A HEADLIGHT, A SIDELIGHT,
•			ANTI-INGESTION BARS, SIDE BRUSHES, A
			SQUEEGEE, AND A SCENT CARTRIDGE
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	CA	2,585,436	AIR CLEANER ELECTROSTATIC
ORECK HOLDINGS, LDC		1 2,000,700	PRECIPITATOR CELL
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	CA	2,591,480	TOWER IONIZER AIR CLEANER
			AIR CLEANER WITH IMPROVED AIRFLOW
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	<del>  ~ </del>	2,595,225	
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	CA	2,643,842	VACUUM CLEANER BAG DOCKING
			ASSEMBLY
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	CA	2,649,662	CORONA GROUND ELEMENT
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	CA	2,649,812	RETAINER FOR USE WITH A CORONA
			GROUND ELEMENT OF AN
· ·			ELECTROSTATIC PRECIPITATOR
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	CA	2,649,692	PRE-IONIZER FOR USE WITH AN
ORDER HOLDINGS, LLC	-		ELECTROSTATIC PRECIPITATOR
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	CA	<del> </del>	ELECTRODE WIRE RETAINING MEMBER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	LOA .	2,649,809	FOR AN ELECTROSTATIC PRECIPITATOR
	-	2,077,007	ELECTRODE WIRE FOR AN
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	CA	0.640.687	ELECTRODE WIRE FOR AN ELECTROSTATIC PRECIPITATOR
	<u> </u>	2,649,687	
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	CA	2,657,506	AIR CLEANER INCLUDING CONSTANT
			CURRENT POWER SUPPLY
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	CA	2,657,512	ELECTRICAL POWER DISABLE IN AN AIR
			CLEANER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	CA	2,659,198	AIR CLEANER CONDUCTOR SYSTEM
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	CA	2,660,020	AIR CLEANER SHUT-DOWN METHOD
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	CA	2,660,454	AIR CLEANER INCLUDING TOUCH POINTS
	DE	40006338.7	HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC			HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	DE	40007238.6	
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	DE	40007239.4	HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	DE	40007240.8	HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	DE .	49909273.2	VACUUM CLEANER
,	I		

ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	DE -	49909455.7	VACUUM CLEANER HOUSING
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	DE	49909657.6	HANDLE FOR A VACUUM CLEANER OR
			OTHER DEVICE
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	DE	69904710.2	BRUSH AND SPACER ASSEMBLY
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	DE	M9003554.2	FLOOR CLEANER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	DE	M9804728.0	UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	EP		APPARATUS FOR CONDUCTING AIR INTO
		1333746	BAGS OF VACUUM CLEANERS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	EP	1392147	VACUUM DEVICES HAVING INTEGRATED
			CORD STORAGE AND PIVOTABLE TOOL
		1006700	HOLDERS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	EP	1326522	HANDLE AND EXHAUST DUCT COUPLING
OPECK HOLDINGS VIC	ED	1220216	ASSEMBLIES FOR FLOOR CARE MACHINES
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	EP	1320316	LOW-PROFILE AND HIGHLY- MANEUVERABLE VACUUM CLEANER
	1.		HAVING A HEADLIGHT, A SIDELIGHT,
			ANTI-INGESTION BARS, SIDE BRUSHES, A
			SQUEEGEE, AND A SCENT CARTRIDGE
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	EP	1656063	VACUUM CLEANER BRUSHROLL
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	EP	1685340	POWER SHAFT INCLUDING A BELT
			RETAINING GEOMETRY
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	EP	535782	CLEANING DEVICE
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	EP	708613	VACUUM CLEANER HAVING IMPROVED
			STEERING FEATURES
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	EP	1071361	BRUSH AND SPACER ASSEMBLY
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	EP	1091680	VACUUM CLEANER BAG DOCKING
			ASSEMBLY
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	FR	605108/114	HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	FR	605115/121	HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	FR	605122/128	HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	FR	107027	CARPET SWEEPER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	FR	876756	CLEANING INSTRUMENT
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	FR	876757	FLOOR CLEANING INSTRUMENT
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	FR	890511	CARPET SWEEPER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	FR	903178	CLEANING INSTRUMENT
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	FR	513485/491	UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER HAVING IMPROVED STEERING APPARATUS WITH A
			LOCK OUT FEATURE
	FR	513492/498	UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER HAVING
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	FK	313492/498	IMPROVED STEERING APPARATUS WITH A
		<b>i</b> .	LOCK OUT FEATURE
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	FR	513499/505	UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER HAVING
ORECK HOLDINGS, ELEC	110	3131777503	IMPROVED STEERING APPARATUS WITH A
			LOCK OUT FÉATURE
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	FR	516341/347	UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER HAVING
			IMPROVED STEERING APPARATUS WITH A
			LOCK OUT FEATURE
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	FR	571887/893	VACUUM CLEANER HEAD
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	FR	571894/900	HANDLE WITH INTEGRATED SWITCH
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	FR	571901/907	VACUUM CLEANER HOUSING
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	FR	571908/914	HANDLE VACUUM CLEANER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	FR	571915/921	VACUUM CLEANER HANDLE FOR A VACUUM CLEANER OR
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	FR	571922/928	OTHER DEVICE
OPECK NOT BILLOG TT C	CP	2449035	FILTER SYSTEM FOR AN AIR CLEANER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	GB	2449033	AIR CLEANER INCLUDING OZONE
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	GB	2452166	REMOVAL
1	[	1 2422100	ANALYS TIME

ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	l GB	2450845	CORONA GROUND ELEMENT
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	GB	2450849	PRE-IONIZER FOR USE WITH AN
			ELECTROSTATIC PRECIPITATOR
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	GB		· ELECTRODE WIRE RETAINING MEMBER
•		2450850	FOR AN ELECTROSTATIC PRECIPITATOR
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	GB	2450852	RETAINER FOR USE WITH A CORONA
•			GROUND ELEMENT OF AN
		,	ELECTROSTATIC PRECIPITATOR
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	GB	2452426	ELECTRODE WIRE FOR AN
•		•	ELECTROSTATIC PRECIPITATOR
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	GB	2450853	MAGNETIC CLUTCH
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	GB	900296.5	AIR CLEANER AND AIR CLEANER
• •	1		DIAGNOSTIC PROCESS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	GB	2452671	AIR CLEANER INCLUDING CONSTANT
			CURRENT POWER SUPPLY
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	GB	2452464	ELECTRICAL POWER DISABLE IN AN AIR
			CLEANER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	GB	2453496	AIR CLEANER CONDUCTOR SYSTEM
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	GB	2453904	AIR CLEANER SHUT-DOWN METHOD
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	GB	902650.1	AIR CLEANER AND AIR CLEANER STATE
J. J			BACKUP
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	GB		AIR CLEANER AIR CLEANER STATE
	1	2453510	BACKUP
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	GB	2094574	AIR CLEANER INCLUDING TOUCH POINTS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	GB	245824900	ORBITAL BRUSH FOR AN ORBITAL FLOOR
ORDER HODDINGS, 220			BRUSH MACHINE
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	GB	2472507	Air Cleaner with Multiple Orientations
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	GB	2073956	VACUUM CLEANER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	GB	2073957	VACUUM CLEANER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	GB	2074525	VACUUM CLEANER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	GB	2078435	WHEEL AND EDGE-CLEANING BRUSH
ORBER HOBBITTON, ELEC	1		ATTACHMENT FOR VACUUMS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	GB	2087141	HANDLE FOR USE WITH VACUUM
Older Headin, es, see		•	CLEANERS AND OTHER DEVICES
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	GB	2087142	VACUUM CLEANER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	GB	2093810	HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	GB	2093811	HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	GB .	2093812	HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	GB	2093813	HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	GB	2094573	HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	GB	2094575	HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	GB	2098260	BAG FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS
	GB	2098261	BAG FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	GB	2098262	BAG FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	GB	2098263	BAG FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	GB	2098264	BAG FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	GB	2098265	BAG FOR FLOOR CARE APPARATUS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	GB	2098380	VACUUM HEAD HOUSING HAVING A
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	ا ا	2020300	HEADLIGHT AND A SIDELIGHT
ODECK HOLDINGS LLC	GB	2098489	VACUUM HEAD HOUSING
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	GB	4014293	AIR CLEANER WITH STAND
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC		4015379	UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	GB	4013379	PORTABLE CANISTER VACUUM FLASH
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	GB		HANDHELD VACUUM ATTACHMENT WITH
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	GB	4016957	UV LIGHT
	+	4017501	UPRIGHT VACUUM
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	GB	4017581	VACUUM CLEANER BEATER BAR WITH AN
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	GB	4023535	VACOUNT CLEATTER BEATER BAR WITHTEN

1	1		EMBEDDED MAGNET
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	GB	4023592	VACUUM CLEANER BEATER BAR WITH AN
OKECK HODE HOS, LEC	JD	1023352	EMBEDDED MAGNET
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	GB	4024508	COMBINED STEAMER AND VACUUM FOR
, ==			FLOOR CLEANING
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	GB	4024522	LOW PROFILE UPRIGHT VACUUM
		<u> </u>	CLEANER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	GB	4024523	LOW PROFILE VACUUM BASE
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	GB	1071361	BRUSH AND SPACER ASSEMBLY
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	GB	1091680	VACUUM CLEANER BAG DOCKING
		· ·	ASSEMBLY
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	IT	79325	HANDLE FOR A VACUUM CLEANER OR
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	OTHER DEVICE
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	MX	189979	VACUUM CLEANER HAVING IMPROVED
	1		STEERING FEATURES
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	MX	268228	AIR CLEANER ELECTROSTATIC
CONTRACT INCOME.	1 107	274605	PRECIPITATOR CELL
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	MX	274605	TOWER IONIZER AIR CLEANER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	MX	272151	AIR CLEANER WITH IMPROVED AIRFLOW
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	MX	272152	CARBON FILTER PANEL FOR AN AIR CLEANER
OPECK HOLDINGS LLC	MX	2/2132	PRE-IONIZER FOR USE WITH AN
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	IVIX .	280580	ELECTROSTATIC PRECIPITATOR
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	MX	284134	CORONA GROUND ELEMENT
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	MX	204134	RETAINER FOR USE WITH A CORONA
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	14174		GROUND ELEMENT OF AN
		284253	ELECTROSTATIC PRECIPITATOR
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	MX	232491	VACUUM CLEANER INNER BAG
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	MX	229713	BALANCED FLOW VACUUM CLEANER
			CONDUITS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	MX	229715	VACUUM CLEANER OUTER BAG
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	MX	240676	BALANCED FLOW VACUUM CLEANER BAG
·			INTERFACE
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	MX	238280	BALANCED FLOW VACUUM CLEANER
		``	BLOWER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	MX	231744	DUST SHIELD APPARATUS FOR FLOOR
			MACHINES GENERAL GENER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	MX	235379	MOUNTING AND CLOSURE STRUCTURE FOR A BAG, SUCH AS A VACUUM CLEANER
			BAG
CONTRACTOR INC.	MY	236660	APPARATUS FOR CONDUCTING AIR INTO
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	MX	230000	BAGS OF VACUUM CLEANERS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	MX	237247	MID-LEVEL HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	I WIX	237277	HOLDEVICE AND METHOD OF USING
			HANDLE
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	MX	239516	HANDLE AND EXHAUST DUCT COUPLING
OKEON MODELINGS, III			ASSEMBLIES FOR FLOOR CARE MACHINES
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	MX	237246	APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR
			SUPPORTING AND SHIELDING FLEXIBLE
	·		OUTER BAGS OF VACUUM CLEANERS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	MX	241301	VACUUM DEVICES HAVING INTEGRATED
1			CORD STORAGE AND PIVOTABLE TOOL
	ļ		HOLDERS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	MX	239395	BAG ASSEMBLY FOR A VACUUM CLEANER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	MX	239578	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DELIVERING FRAGRANCE USING A FLOOR
		, ,	CARE DEVICE
CONTRACTOR OF THE	My	238907	HANDLE ASSEMBLIES FOR FLOOR CARE
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	MX	430901	THE TOTAL PRODUCTION OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR

			·
			DEVICES AND METHODS OF USING SAME
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	MX	239278	CONTOURED INTAKE DUCTS AND FAN
			HOUSING ASSEMBLIES FOR FLOOR CARE
·			MACHINES
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	MX	239279	LOW-PROFILE AND HIGHLY-
·			MANEUVERABLE VACUUM CLEANER
•			HAVING A HEADLIGHT, A SIDELIGHT,
4			ANTI-INGESTION BARS, SIDE BRUSHES, A
	<u> </u>		SQUEEGEE, AND A SCENT CARTRIDGE
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	MX	238123	EDGE CLEANING APPARATUS FOR A
		<u> </u>	VACUUM CLEANER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	MX	253069	VACUUM CLEANER BAG DOCKING
			ASSEMBLY
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	MX	269126	VACUUM CLEANER CORD MANAGEMENT
		· ·	SYSTEM
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	MX	265258	VACUUM CLEANER BRUSHROLL
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	MX	253982	VACUUM CLEANER ATTACHMENT
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	MX	245535	HANDLE ASSEMBLIES FOR FLOOR CARE
			DEVICES AND METHODS OF USING SAME
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	MX	245911	LOW-PROFILE AND HIGHLY-
			MANEUVERABLE VACUUM CLEANER
			HAVING A HEADLIGHT, A SIDELIGHT,
	1		ANTI-INGESTION BARS, SIDE BRUSHES, A
			SQUEEGEE, AND A SCENT CARTRIDGE
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	MX	250847	LOW-PROFILE AND HIGHLY-
		,	MANEUVERABLE VACUUM CLEANER
			HAVING A HEADLIGHT, A SIDELIGHT,
,		•	ANTI-INGESTION BARS, SIDE BRUSHES, A
. •			SQUEEGEE, AND A SCENT CARTRIDGE
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	MX	247111	LOW-PROFILE AND HIGHLY-
	1		MANEUVERABLE VACUUM CLEANER
			HAVING A HEADLIGHT, A SIDELIGHT,
•			ANTI-INGESTION BARS, SIDE BRUSHES, A
		1	SQUEEGEE, AND A SCENT CARTRIDGE
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	MX	245912	LOW-PROFILE AND HIGHLY-
		,	MANEUVERABLE VACUUM CLEANER
			HAVING A HEADLIGHT, A SIDELIGHT,
			ANTI-INGESTION BARS, SIDE BRUSHES, A
		<u>'</u>	SQUEEGEE, AND A SCENT CARTRIDGE
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	MX	245534	HANDLE AND EXHAUST DUCT COUPLING
		<u> </u>	ASSEMBLIES FOR FLOOR CARE MACHINES
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	MX	245536	BAG ASSEMBLY FOR A VACUUM CLEANER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	MX	245537	BAG ASSEMBLY FOR A VACUUM CLEANER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	MX	244924	VACUUM DEVICES HAVING INTEGRATED
			CORD STORAGE AND PIVOTABLE TOOL
			HOLDERS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	MX	276133	INTEGRAL VACUUM CLEANER BUMPER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	MX	276139	HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT APPARATUS FOR A
		, ,	ROTATABLE COMPONENT OF A VACUUM
,	1		CLEANER

## FOREIGN PENDING PATENT APPLCIATIONS

Company	Country	Application No.	Title
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	AU	2008201872	ULTRAVIOLET VACUUM CLEANER
			WITH SAFETY MECHANISM
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	CA	2,498,103	VACUUM CLEANER BAG DOCKING
	j <u>.</u>		ASSEMBLY
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	CA	2,535,396	VACUUM CLEANER BRUSHROLL
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	CA	2,544,554	POWER SHAFT INCLUDING A BELT
			RETAINING GEOMETRY
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	CA	2,629,636	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	ILLUMINATING AND REMOVING
			AIRBORNE IMPURITIES WITHIN AN
•	}		ENCLOSED CHAMBER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	CA	2,630,343	ULTRAVIOLET VACUUM CLEANER
ORECK HODESH VOO, 1220	1	2,000,000	WITH SAFETY MECHANISM
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	CA	2,638,015	AIR CLEANER FOR OZONE AND
ORECK HOLDINGS, EEC	C.	2,030,010	VOLATILE ORGANIC COMPOUND (VOC)
			REMOVAL
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	CA	2,643,050	AIR CLEANER INCLUDING OZONE
ORECK HOLDINGS, ELC	CA	2,042,030	REMOVAL
ODSGRAIOLDINGS LLC		2,643,841	FILTER SYSTEM FOR AN AIR CLEANER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	CA		
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	CA	2,649,819	MAGNETIC CLUTCH AIR CLEANER AND AIR CLEANER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	CA	2,656,634	
2.11.	ļ.,	2.660.006	DIAGNOSTIC PROCESS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	CA	2,660,026	AIR CLEANER AND AIR CLEANER
			STATE BACKUP
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	CA	2,660,623	AIR CLEANER AIR CLEANER STATE
		0.770.010	BACKUP
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	CA	2,663,312	DISINFECTING DEVICE UTILIZING
	ĺ		ULTRAVIOLET RADIATION (Heat
			Dissipation System)
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	CA	2,675,948	ORBITAL BRUSH FOR AN ORBITAL
1			FLOOR BRUSH MACHINE
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	CA	2,711,838	Air Cleaner with Photo-Catalytic Oxidizer
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	CA	2,712,693	Air Cleaner with Mulitple Orientations
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	CA	2,733,734	Portable Canister Vacuum Flash
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	CA	2,736,067	VACUUM CLEANER BAG DOCKING
			ASSEMBLY
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	CA	2,736,288	METHOD FOR DETECTING
			OBSTRUCTION IN VACUUM CLEANER
			AIRFLOW
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	CA	2,736,331	UPRIGHT VACUUM WITH FLOATING
,			HEAD
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	CA	2,736,339	UPRIGHT VACUUM WITH REDUCED
			NOISE
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	EP	1,875,843	LOW-PROFILE AND HIGHLY-
The property of the second			MANEUVERABLE VACUUM CLEANER
			HAVING A HEADLIGHT, A SIDELIGHT,
			ANTI-INGESTION BARS, SIDE BRUSHES,
	1		A SQUEEGEE, AND A SCENT CARTRIDGE
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	EP	921423	MOUNTING AND CLOSURE STRUCTURE
ORECK HOLDHAGS, ELC	1		FOR A BAG, SUCH AS A VACUUM
			CLEANER BAG
	1	i .	T CLEANER BAG

	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	BLOWER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	EP	1964145.5	MID-LEVEL HANDLE FOR FLOOR CARE
ORDER HOLDINGS, LEC		1704143.5	HOLDEVICE AND METHOD OF USING
,			HANDLE
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	EP	1968856.3	CONTOURED INTAKE DUCTS AND FAN
orden nobbit oo, ble		1700030.5	HOUSING ASSEMBLIES FOR FLOOR
			CARE MACHINES
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	EP .	1977909.9	EDGE CLEANING APPARATUS FOR A
		*************************************	VACUUM CLEANER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	EP	3770247.9	VACUUM CLEANER BAG DOCKING
			ASSEMBLY
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	EP	4707760.7	VACUUM CLEANER CORD
ORDER HOLDINGS, ELE			MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	EP	5812389.4	AIR CLEANER ELECTROSTATIC
ORLER HOLDHOOS, LLC		3012303.1	PRECIPITATOR CELL
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	EP	5853914.9	TOWER IONIZER AIR CLEANER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	EP	6718820.1	AIR CLEANER WITH IMPROVED
ORDER HOLDINGS, LLC	L.		AIRFLOW
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	EP	98119233.9	UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER HAVING
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC		2011923377	IMPROVED STEERING APPARATUS
, · ·			WITH A LOCK OUT FEATURE
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	GB	1000397.8	Tilt Sensor for Cleaning Device
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	GB	1013086.2	Air Cleaner with Photo-Catalytic Oxidizer
	GB	1013080.2	ROTATABLE COUPLING FOR STEERING
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	GB	1019047.0	VACUUM CLEANER
ODECK HOLDINGS TTC	GB	1103901.3	Portable Canister Vacuum Flash
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	GB	1333746	APPARATUS FOR CONDUCTING AIR
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	OB	1333740	INTO BAGS OF VACUUM CLEANERS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	GB	1392147	VACUUM DEVICES HAVING
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	db d	1592147	INTEGRATED CORD STORAGE AND
			PIVOTABLE TOOL HOLDERS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	GB	EP1,875,843 (A1)	LOW-PROFILE AND HIGHLY-
OKECK HOLDINGS, LLC	, OD	LI 1,073,043 (A1)	MANEUVERABLE VACUUM CLEANER
		, ,	HAVING A HEADLIGHT, A SIDELIGHT,
	ł		ANTI-INGESTION BARS, SIDE BRUSHES,
			A SQUEEGEE, AND A SCENT CARTRIDGE
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	MX	MX/a/2007/004911	LOW-PROFILE AND HIGHLY-
ORECK HOLDINGS, ELEC	14124	1727242507755 771	MANEUVERABLE VACUUM CLEANER
			HAVING A HEADLIGHT, A SIDELIGHT,
			ANTI-INGESTION BARS, SIDE BRUSHES,
			A SQUEEGEE, AND A SCENT CARTRIDGE
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	MX	MX/a/2007/012478	VACUUM CLEANER BAG DOCKING
ORECK HOLDINGS, 220			ASSEMBLY
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	MX	MX/a/2007/012479	VACUUM CLEANER BAG DOCKING
ORECK HOLDINGS, ESC	}		ASSEMBLY
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	MX	MX/a/2008/013474	ELECTRODE WIRE FOR AN
			ELECTROSTATIC PRECIPITATOR
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	MX	MX/a/2008/013475	ELECTRODE WIRE RETAINING MEMBER
Olden House House	1		FOR AN ELECTROSTATIC
			PRECIPITATOR
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	MX	MX/a/2008/013732	MAGNETIC CLUTCH
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	MX	Mx/a/2008/015190	AIR CLEANER AND AIR CLEANER
ORLER HOLDER GO, ELC			DIAGNOSTIC PROCESS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	MX	MX/a/2008/015304	AIR CLEANER INCLUDING CONSTANT
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC			CURRENT POWER SUPPLY
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	MX	Mx/a/2008/015305	ELECTRICAL POWER DISABLE IN AN
UKECK HULDINGS, LLC		1,170 22 20 07 0 10 00	AIR CLEANER
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	MX	Mx/a/2009/004107	DISINFECTING DEVICE UTILIZING
OKECA HULDINUS, LLC	INIV	141V) al 50001 004101	ULTRAVIOLET RADIATION (Heat
	i .	1	1

			Dissipation System)
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	MX	MX/a/2009/008710	ORBITAL BRUSH FOR AN ORBITAL FLOOR BRUSH MACHINE
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	MX	Mx/a/2009/016243	AIR CLEANER CONDUCTOR SYSTEM
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	MX	Mx/a/2009/016420	AIR CLEANER SHUT-DOWN METHOD
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	MX	Mx/a/2009/016604	AIR CLEANER AND AIR CLEANER STATE BACKUP
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	MX	Mx/a/2009/016605	AIR CLEANER INCLUDING TOUCH POINTS
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	MX	Mx/a/2009/016606	AIR CLEANER AIR CLEANER STATE BACKUP
ORECK HOLDINGS, LLC	MX	PA/a/2006/011728	AIRFLOW SENSOR SYSTEM FOR MONITORING AIR INLET AIRFLOW AND AIR OUTLET AIRFLOW OF A VACUUM CLEANER